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January 6, 2023 

Stay up to date with all that is happening at Medi-Cal Rx by visiting the Bulletins & News page 

and signing up for the Medi-Cal Rx Subscription Service to receive notification of future alerts. 

Here are the latest alerts: 

December 30, 2022 

 Bebtelovimab No Longer Authorized to Treat COVID-19: Effective for dates of service on or 

after November 30, 2022, the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) will no longer 

reimburse Bebtelovimab as a pharmacy benefit. 

January 1, 2023 

 Updates to the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual: Updates and additions have been made to the 

Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual. 

 Changes to the Pharmacy Reimbursable Physician Administered Drugs: Changes have been 

made to the Pharmacy Reimbursable Physician Administered Drugs, effective 

January 1, 2023. 

 Changes to the Contract Drugs List (CDL) – Over-the-Counter Drugs: Changes have been 

made to the Contract Drugs List – Over-the-Counter Drugs, effective January 1, 2023. 

 Changes to the Contract Drugs List (CDL) – Authorized Drug Manufacturer Labeler Codes: 

Changes have been made to the Contract Drugs List – Authorized Drug Manufacturer 

Labeler Codes, effective January 1, 2023. 

 Changes to the Contract Drugs List (CDL): Changes have been made to the CDL, effective 

January 1, 2023. 

 Now Active – Cal MediConnect Transition to Medicare Medi-Cal Plans: Effective 

January 1, 2023, beneficiaries enrolled in Cal MediConnect have been transitioned to 

Medicare Medi-Cal Plans (MMPs or Medi-Medi Plans). 
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https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/provider/pharmacy-news/
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https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/bulletins/2023.01_A_Updates_to_Provider_Manual.pdf
https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/bulletins/2023.01_A_Changes_to_the_Pharmacy_Reimbursable_PADs.pdf
https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/bulletins/2023.01_A_Changes_to_CDL_Over-the-Counter_Drugs.pdf
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January 4, 2023 

 Medical Supplies: Updates to the List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices: The List 

of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices (DIDD) has been updated with an effective 

date of the changes of February 1, 2023. 
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